Gmail - Fw: CIVIL PAYMENTS Payment Confirmation

M Gmail

Fw: CIVIL PAYMENTS Payment Confirmation

princerakingel <princerakingel@proton.me>
To: "consulatecourtt13@gmail.com" <consulatecourtt13@gmail.com>

Sent with Proton Mail secure email.

------- Forwarded Message -------

From: customerservice@govpaynet.com <customerservice@govpaynet.com>
Date: On Tuesday, December 27th, 2022 at 15:57

Subject: CIVIL PAYMENTS Payment Confirmation

To: princerakingel@proton.me <princerakingel@proton.me>

allpaid

AllPaid

7820 Innovation Boulevard Suite
250

Indianapolis, IN 46278

24 Hour Customer Service #: 888-604-7888

CIVIL PAYMENTS Payment Confirmation
PLC: WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF CIVIL
2004s4 PROCESS

2 WOODWARD, ROOM 1711

DETROIT, MI 48226

FOR: CIVIL PAYMENTS

DATE: 12/27/22

TRANSACTION INFORMATION

Email:
wcsocivilprocess@waynecounty.
com

Customer Name: PRINCESS EMILILY

CL/21/531289 - A-

Docket/Case #:
21-843907 TRANSACTION DATE/TIME:
NOTARY

Type of Payment: (REQUIRED FOR
OUT OF STATE)

Phone #: 702-859-4949

BILLING INFORMATION
NAME: PRINCE RAEL

HOTEP EL TRANSACTION REFERENCE

4/13/23, 8:38 PM

Thu, Apr 13, 2023 at 6:30 PM

37218635

12/27/2022
18:57:50 EST

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1c95ab2ddd&view=pt&search=al...hid=thread-f:1763113267867793596 &simpl=msg-f:1763113267867793596 Page 1 of 2



Gmail - Fw: CIVIL PAYMENTS Payment Confirmation

ADDRESS: 8237 FAWN BROOK CT AL
MOROCCO

gl'g)” STATE | AS VEGAS, NV 89149
PHONE #: 702-592-0693
CARD #: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4974
The service fee is not
refundable.

O

PAYMENT INFORMATION

APPROVAL #:
PAYMENT AMOUNT:
SERVICE FEE:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

175174
$85.00
$3.40
$88.40

ATTENTION CARDHOLDER:

If you have questions about the processing of your payment, please call GovPayNet at 888-604-7888.

Thank you for using AllPaid
© 2007-2022 AllPaid, Inc. Form #: EUP

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1c95ab2ddd&view=pt&search=al...hid=thread-f:1763113267867793596 &simpl=msg-f:1763113267867793596

4/13/23, 8:38 PM

Page 2 of 2



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

Electronically Filed
3/18/2022 3:34 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COU
w e b A

Petitioner/Claimant - Diplomat ;princess
emilily hotep el ens legis

{Name and Bar Number {if ary))
prince ra hotep el
{Address}
7500 West Lake Mead Blvd Ste CS #309
(City, State, Zip Code)
Las Vegas NV Republic/Territory near [89128}]
{Telephone and Facsimile Number)
[661)
(E-mail Address)

Attorney for Name):
Plaintiff, Counterclaimant, or Third-Party Plaintiff, In Proper Person

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
Case
Ally Bank , No. A-21-843907-C
Plaintiff(s), Dept.
No.: 31
- WRIT OF EXECUTION
EARNINGS
MONICA RENEE HALL s BANK ACCOUNT

OTHER PROPERTY

Defendant(s).

WE THE PEOPLE .OF THE STATE OF NEVADA:

To the Sheriff of Clark County or the Constable for the Township  Clark County
of

Greetings:
To Financial Institutions: This judgment is for the recover of money for the support of a person.
, a judgment was entered by the above-entitled court in
On April 12, 20 ,22  the Consulate Court Tribunal #13 and
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EIGHTHIJUDICIALDISTRIC

TCOURTCLARK COUNTY,
NEVADA above-entitled ,as
action in favor of ;princess emilily hotep el Judgment
creditor and , as Judgment Debtor,
against Ally Bank, [Auto][Financiall for:
$ $48,100,902.10. Principal,
Included in liens
$ Pre-Judgment Interest,
Included in liens
3 Attorney's Fees, and
Included in liens
$ Costs, making a total amount of
Included in liens
s The judgment as entered, and

WHEREAS, according to an affidavit or a memorandum of costs after judgment, or both, filed

herein, it appears that further sums have accrued since the entry of judgment, to wit:

Included in liens

$
Included in liens
$
$ Included in liens
Included in liens
s

Accrued Interest, and

Accrued Costs, together with

Fee, for the issuance of this writ, making a total of

As accrued costs, accrued interest and fees.

Credit must be given for payments and partial satisfactions in the amount of

$ 16,033,634.00

which is to be first credited against the total accrued costs and accrued interest, with any excess credited

against the judgment as entered, leaving a net balance of

$ 32,067,269.10

actually due on the date of the issuance of this writ, of which
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$ April 12, 2022

bears interest 10  percent per annum, in the amount
at of $ 48,100,902.10 $4,810,090.21 per day, from the date

of judgment to the date of levy, to which must be added the commissions and costs of the officer
executing this writ. UCC Secured Lien Numbers Ally Bank, Ally Auto, Ally Financial - Michigan Dept
of State - 20210202000922-6 Ally Bank - Nevada Department of State - 2021153678-5 John White,
ABC Legal, Eddie R. Jimenez -Nevada Department of State - 2022217719-5 Ally Commercial Lien
Registration - C1/21/539465 Aldridge Pite LLP Managing Partner[s] - Nevada Department of State -
2021206777-4 Zane Investigations Mark Zane - Nevada Department of State - 20211797223-5 Select
Portfolio Servicing Inc/US Bank - Delaware Department of State - 2020-5074481

NOW, THEREFORE, CONSTABLE/SHERIFF, you are hereby commanded to satisfy this judgment with
interest and costs as provided by law, out of the personal property of the judgment debtor, except that for any
workweek, 82 percent of the disposable eamings of the debtor during that week if the gross weekly salary or wage
of the debtor on the date the most recent writ of garnishment was issued was $770 or less, 75 percent of the
disposable eamings of the debtor during that week if the gross weekly salary or wage of the debtor on the date the
most recent writ of gamishment was issued exceeded $770, or 50 times the minimum hourly wage prescribed by
section 206(a)(1) of the federal Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, 29 U.S.C. §§ 201 et. seq., Writ of Execution
Notice Motion & Levy Article 6 I Il & III, Also See Rule 60 - Relief From a Judgment or Order, Nev. R. Civ. P.
60[ Res Judicata August 1,2021] 28 U.S. Code § 1655 N.R.S. 199.310 Malicious Prosecution, 940. 18 U.S.C.
SECTION 1341—ELEMENTS OF MAIL FRAUD "There are two elements in mail fraud: (1) having devised or
intending to devise a scheme to defraud (or to perform specified fraudulent acts), - Lien enforcement; Absent
Misleading Plaintiffs and Attomeys CHAPTER 638 FRAUD Section 638:14 Unlawful Simulation of Legal
Process.A person is guilty of 2 misdemeanor who, with a purpose to procure the compliance of another with a
request made by such person, knowingly sends, mails or delivers to such person a notice or other writing which has
no judicial or other sanction, U.C.C. - ARTICLE 9 - SECURED TRANSACTIONS (2010), § 9-202. TITLE TO
COLLATERAL IMMATERIAL 18 U.S. Code § 287 - False, fictitious or fraudulent claims 31 U.S. Code § 3729 -
False claims 923. 18 U.S.C. § 371 CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE UNITED STATES - Failure to State a
Claim HJR 192 Public Law 73 An Act HR 5174 June 18, 1953 - To Be enforced, and in effect at the time the
earnings are payable, whichever is greater, is exempt from any levy of execution pursuant to this writ, and if
sufficient personal property cannot be found, then out of the real property belonging to the debtor in the aforesaid
county, and make return to this writ within not less than 10 days or more than 60 days endorsed thereon with what
you have done. You are required to return this Writ from date of issuance not less than 10 days or
more than 60 days with the results of your levy endorsed thereon.

STEVEN D. GRIERSON CLERK OF COURT

By:
Deputy Clerk Date
Issued at the direction of: Consulate Coust Tribunal #13
Consul Prince Ra El Pt
{Sipns Lfr L S

(Ce i Bof
Attorney for (Name;: 9 "
Pititioner/Claimant, Counterclaimant, or 1hird-Party Plaintiff, In Proper Person ens legis.

Petitioner/Claimant - Diplomat ;princess

Name: emilily hotep el ens legis

Address: 8237 Fawn Brook Ct

City, State, Las Vegas NV Republic/Territory near
Zip: {89149]

Phone: [661]1675-5545

E-mail: consulatecourtTi3égmail.com
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SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE INFORMATION

T Y LEVY: RETURN:
_____Not satisfied
NET BALANCE: $
___ Satisfied in sum of
$
Costs retained
Gamishment Fee: L L
____ Commission retained
Mileage: $
Costs incurred
Levy Fee: $ e
Commission incurred
Postage: s
Costs received
Other: $
Sub-Total:
Commission:
REMITTED TO JUDGMENT CREDITOR:
S
I hereby certify that I have this date returned the foregoing Writ of Execution with the results of the levy
endorsed thereon.
SHERIFF OF CLARK COUNTY or CONSTABLE FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF
CONSTABLE FOR THE TOWNSHIP
OF
By:
Title Date
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Raphael Washington
Wayne County Sheriff

WCSO COURT DIVISION
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER #18-01:

Effective immediately, this office WILL NOT provide refunds
to customers for service of legal process, except in
extenuating circumstances involving WCSO perscnnel.

YOU MUST:

» GIVE CORRECT INFORMATICM ON THE PROCESS
INFORMATION SHEET (i.e, name, address,
apartment #, etc.)

e |[F YOU DECIDE 70 CANCEL SERVICE on the
documents you arranged to be served, you must
request this in writing along with a copy of your
valid government issued photo ID so the
attempts may be halted. You must appear in the
office in person — no cancellations via phone will
be accepted without the written request along
with your photo ID.

e IF YOU HAVE A COURT DATE you must give the
WCSO a minimum of 10 working days to
complete service attempts before your court
date. If the timeframe is shorter than 10
working days office personnel may decline
providing service due to the lack of time
required to make attempts.

We are not responsible if a subject is actively evading
service or if a business declines to allow an officer to
serve an individual at the worksite.

ONCE YOU HAVE ARRANGED FOR SERVICE:

Our WCS Personnel will make three {3) attempts in 30
days to serve the Respondent.

Please allow 10 BUSINESS DAYS* before you check on the
status of service attempts for your documents. *This
does not include weekend days. Once your papers have
been served, your proof of service will be returned to
you via U.S. Mail, or, when you initially submit papers
you may arrange to pick up the Proof of Service.

If you are serving a Notice of Hearing or Motion, you will
need to contact the office after 10 business days to
check the status of your service request. We do not mail
proofs of service for NOTICES OF HEARING or MOTION
DATES for 3" Circuit Court. That paperwork is held in this
office (Room 1711, Coleman A. Young Municipal Center)
for pickup in person on or before the hearing date. You
will need to show valid photo ID to retrieve your
document. Proofs or Affidavits of Service for other
Courts are returned to the Plaintiff via U.S. Mail.

When your original Proof of Service is returned to you, it
is your responsibility to forward the paperwork to the
correct department unless otherwise requested.

We thank you for your attention to this important matter
and also for the opportunity to serve you!

WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF’S COURT DIVISION
2 WooDWARD Rm 1711 » DETROIT, MI 48226
(313)224-2260 PH (313)224-2433 FAX



